Ath’EtiC."Et Team Results Management
MPSSAA 1A West Section 2 Championships

OFFFICIFRL. PRPEESLIL TS

Tuesday, June 8, 2021 Q Brunswick HS, Brunswick

2 Mens Results A Womens Results

100 Meters varsity - Finals 100 Meters varsity - Finals
1. 11 Owen Brophy 11.54a PR Smithsburg 1. 10 Atiya Jackson 12.91a PR Brunswick
2. 12 Addison Eckardt 11.58a Clear Spring 2. 11 Lexi Zimmerman 13.61a Smithsburg
3. 12 Jordan Johnson 11.78a Brunswick 3. 10 Amanda Hawbecker 14.07a PR Smithsburg
4. 12 Deshaun Lanier 11.79a srR Smithsburg 4. 11 Jenna Glass 14.40a PR Catoctin
5. 11 Jackson Acker 12.08a PR Brunswick 5. 11 Haley Stonebraker 14.49a Clear Spring
6. 11 Joshua Glass 12.42a PR Catoctin 6. 10 Taylor Walls 16.22a Hancock
7. 9 Gabriel Riling 13.92a Catoctin 7. 10 Kayla Shaffer 17.76a Hancock
8. 10 Caleb Walls 14.40a Hancock 9 Zion Barco FS Brunswick
9. 12 Kenton Yost 18.07a srR Hancock 9 Grace Williams DNS Catoctin

11 Jeremiah McCauley DNS Clear Spring

200 Meters Varsity - Finals
200 Meters varsity - Finals

1. 10 Atiya Jackson 26.50a PR Brunswick
1. 11 Owen Brophy 23.24a Smithsburg 2. 11 Lexi Zimmerman 28.40a PR Smithsburg
2. 12 Jordan Johnson 23.99a Brunswick 3. 9 Ava Thompson 28.83a PR Catoctin
3. 12 Deshaun Lanier 24.02a PR Smithsburg 4. 10 Amanda Hawbecker 29.33a PR Smithsburg
4. 11 Jackson Acker 24.70a PR Brunswick 5. 10 Kacey Perhach 29.40a PR Catoctin
5. 11 Joshua Glass 26.12a Catoctin 6. 11 Haley Stonebraker 30.59a Clear Spring
6. 9 Santiago Canadas Fraga 28.56a Catoctin 7. 10 Morgan Jarrell 31.99a Brunswick
8. 10 Taylor Walls 33.67a Hancock
9. 10 Kayla Shaffer 39.41a PR Hancock
400 Meters varsity - Finals
1. 10 Cameron Rejonis 51.53a Smithsburg 400 Meters Varsity - Finals
2. 11 Caleb Shullenbarger 54.50a Brunswick
3. 11 Jon Mosley 56.09a Brunswick 1. 12 Elizabeth Willman 59.72a PR Brunswick
4. 9 Santiago Canadas Fraga 1:01.24a PR Catoctin 2. 11 Jenna Zentz 1:01.05a Catoctin
5. 9 Gabriel Riling 1:01.58a PR Catoctin 3. 11 Lexi Zimmerman 1:03.98a PR Smithsburg
6. 11 Ethan Caudo 1:10.14a PR Smithsburg 4. 12 Amy Tarcza 1:04.05a sR  Brunswick
5. 9 Hope Brown 1:08.40a Catoctin
6. 11 Izabell Corson 1:08.55a Smithsburg
800 Meters varsity - Finals
1. 11 Caleb Shullenbarger 2:09.19a Brunswick 800 Meters Varsity - Finals
2. 10 Cameron Rejonis 2:09.52a PR Smithsburg
3. 10 Liam Fisher 2:11.89a Smithsburg 1. 12 Elizabeth Willman 2:32.15a Brunswick
4. 11 Benjamin Weatherhead 2:13.12a PR Brunswick 2. 12 Rebekah Shullenbarger 2:32.65a SR Brunswick
5. 10 Alexander Contreras 2:19.85a Catoctin 3. 11 Jenna Zentz 2:37.76a Catoctin
9 Timothy McCarthy DNS Catoctin 4. 10 Adriana Miller 2:44.08a PR Smithsburg
10 Emmanuel Enow DNS Clear Spring 5. 12 Molly Brashears 3:03.26a Smithsburg
9 Hope Brown DNF Catoctin
9 Callie Alkire DNS Clear Spring
1600 Meters Vvarsity - Finals
1. 10 Liam Fisher 4:46.49a PR Smithsburg 1600 Meters Varsity - Finals
2. 10 Alexander Contreras 4:47.26a PR Catoctin
3. 10 Ray Gibson 5:10.08a Brunswick 1. 12 Jena Rhodes 5:54.25a Brunswick
4. 9 Morgon Corwine 5:16.63a Brunswick 2. 10 Nadia Remaley 6:01.84a Brunswick
5. 11 Kyle West 5:34.95a Smithsburg 3. 9 Jenna Conley 6:07.72a Catoctin
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6.

9 Timothy McCarthy

6:13.71a

3200 Meters Vvarsity - Finals

el oA

11 Sean Milligan

10 Alexander Contreras
11 Collin Bomysoad

11 Andrew McGillivray

10:49.52a
11:22.55a
11:29.16a
11:35.16a

Catoctin

Smithsburg
Catoctin
Brunswick
Brunswick

110m Hurdles - 39" varsity - Finals

1. 10 Emmanuel Enow
2. 10 Aaron Morales
3. 11 Jared Reynolds

18.67a PR
18.78a
22.25a

Clear Spring
Smithsburg
Smithsburg

300m Hurdles - 36" Varsity - Finals

el oA

10 Emmanuel Enow
11 Jared Reynolds
10 Aaron Morales
12 Jevon Courtney

47.14a PR
50.25a
50.32a
53.56a

4x100 Relay varsity - Finals

1.

Jackson Acker
Jevon Courtney
Jackson Tuomey
Jordan Johnson
Deshaun Lanier
Ethan Caudo
Austin Smith
Aaron Morales

47.74a

48.57a

4x200 Relay varsity - Finals

1.

Deshaun Lanier
Ethan Caudo
Aaron Morales
Austin Smith
Jackson Acker
Jevon Courtney
Andrew Foster
Jordan Johnson

1:41.20a

1:42.75a

4x400 Relay varsity - Finals

1.

Jon Mosley

Michael Johnson
Andrew McGillivray
Caleb Shullenbarger
Cameron Rejonis
Liam Fisher

Jared Reynolds
Sean Milligan
Joshua Glass
Gabriel Riling
Santiago Canadas Fraga
Alexander Contreras

3:53.20a

3:58.63a

4:15.36a

Clear Spring
Smithsburg
Smithsburg
Brunswick

Brunswick

Smithsburg

Smithsburg

Brunswick

Brunswick

Smithsburg

Catoctin

4. 9 Callie Alkire

6:58.46a

3200 Meters Vvarsity - Finals

1. 9 Jenna Conley
2. 9 Reilly Teague
3. 12 Alana Gantley
4. 12 Daylie Younker

13:27.85a
13:41.09a
13:42.38a
13:50.79a

Clear Spring

Catoctin
Brunswick
Brunswick
Smithsburg

100m Hurdles - 33" varsity - Finals

1. 10 Claire Hensley

20.61a PR

Clear Spring

300m Hurdles - 30" varsity - Finals

1. 10 Claire Hensley
2. 11 Izabell Corson

58.29a
1:00.62a SR

4x100 Relay varsity - Finals

1. Caitlyn Lee
Hannah Estep
Kayla TeBeest
Atiya Jackson

2. Allison Kelly
Ava Thompson
Keira Taylor
Jenna Glass

3. Taylor Walls
Amy Davis
Aidan Faith
Emma Stouffer

52.92a

57.54a

1:02.27a

4x200 Relay varsity - Finals

1. Caitlyn Lee
Hannah Estep
Kayla TeBeest
Atiya Jackson

2. Allison Kelly
Ava Thompson
Kacey Perhach
Jenna Glass

1:50.81a

1:58.27a

4x400 Relay varsity - Finals

1. Amy Tarcza
Morgan Jarrell
Lucy Virgilio
Elizabeth Willman
2. Emma Wivell

Grace Williams
Kacey Perhach
Jenna Zentz

3. Amanda Hawbecker
Adriana Miller
Molly Brashears
Daylie Younker

4:27.88a

4:56.34a

5:42.28a

Clear Spring
Smithsburg

Brunswick

Catoctin

Hancock

Brunswick

Catoctin

Brunswick

Catoctin

Smithsburg


https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=17567356
https://www.athletic.net/result/E1immMJtXEHaeOvas1
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19102
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=15789707
https://www.athletic.net/result/eAi33wZIM8SQAZWLIv
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19090
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=15740275
https://www.athletic.net/result/YViZZLasBlSWd6ZpiR
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19102
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=14301094
https://www.athletic.net/result/5OiMMa1cNOSyzPNPCl
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18915
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=13942868
https://www.athletic.net/result/yEiwwW0tNlSKrE4zsN
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18915
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=15748520
https://www.athletic.net/result/16ikk0qtdH1Q5VKCy
https://www.athletic.net/post/16ikk0qtdH1Q5VKCy
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18926
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=16187481
https://www.athletic.net/result/gBivvO0faHlzJ11SA
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19090
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=14693569
https://www.athletic.net/result/gBivvO0faHZBPARhA
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19090
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=15748520
https://www.athletic.net/result/YViZZLasmTWd8xJCR
https://www.athletic.net/post/YViZZLasmTWd8xJCR
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18926
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=14693569
https://www.athletic.net/result/VPi66vxtpTQBwagtm
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19090
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=16187481
https://www.athletic.net/result/VPi66vxtpTEzl33tm
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19090
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=14779593
https://www.athletic.net/result/5OiMMa1cmTyogyeUl
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18915
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18915
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19090
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19090
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18915
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18915
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19090
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19102
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=17629191
https://www.athletic.net/result/eAi33wZIMqTQpBL3cv
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18926
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=17567362
https://www.athletic.net/result/KpiLLrKsaPU6r8g8UK
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19102
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=17564166
https://www.athletic.net/result/Z8i66r0tOaU1kOpdCK
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18915
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=12197114
https://www.athletic.net/result/4mi66vgtMmU154ZrSZ
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18915
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=12541752
https://www.athletic.net/result/4mi66vgtMmU1gvZ2sZ
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19090
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=17914486
https://www.athletic.net/result/4mi66vgtDsRMagBsZ
https://www.athletic.net/post/4mi66vgtDsRMagBsZ
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18926
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=17914486
https://www.athletic.net/result/2Kill06hziwY5Zmhr
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18926
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/Athlete.aspx?AID=14692955
https://www.athletic.net/result/2Kill06hziAgrnoIr
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19090
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18915
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19102
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18999
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18915
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19102
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=18915
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19102
https://www.athletic.net/TrackAndField/School.aspx?SchoolID=19090

4x800 Relay Varsity - Finals

1.

Ray Gibson

Andrew McGillivray
Benjamin Weatherhead
Caleb Shullenbarger
Kyle West

Sean Milligan

Ethan Caudo

Cameron Rejonis

9:11.13a

9:11.30a

Shot Put - 12Ib varsity - Finals
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11 Jeremiah McCauley
11 Scott Haste
12 Austin Smith
11 Jairik McCauley
11 Wyatt Davis
10 Caleb Walls
11 Kyle Dwinnells
10 Nathan Nedrow
9 Harmon Kerns
11 Garrett Sullivan

41-02.00 PR
40-06.50 PR
40-01.00
39-06.50
37-07.00 PR
36-04.50
33-08.00 PR
32-04.00
22-04.00 PR
SCR

Discus - 1.6kg Varsity - Finals

[y
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11 Kyle Dwinnells
11 Scott Haste
12 William Richardson
11 Jairik McCauley
11 Garrett Sullivan
12 Austin Smith
11 Jeremiah McCauley
10 Caleb Walls
11 Wyatt Davis
9 Harmon Kerns

113-11
106-01 PR
101-03
94-04
90-06 PR
85-05 PR
85-02
84-04
72-08 PR
60-10 PR

High Jump Vvarsity - Finals

A WN =

Pole Vault varsity - Finals

Wb e

. 12 Jackson Tuomey
. 12 Addison Eckardt
. 11 Jon Mosley

11 Garrett Sullivan

12 Jackson Tuomey

11 Owen Brophy

11 Benjamin Weatherhead
11 Kyle West

6-04.00 PR
6-02.00
5-04.00 PR
5-02.00

15-01.00
10-06.00
8-00.00
7-06.00

Long Jump Varsity - Finals
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12 Jackson Tuomey
12 Addison Eckardt
11 Owen Brophy
11 Keller Knode

11 Garrett Sullivan
11 Jared Reynolds
12 Jevon Courtney

20-09.75
20-09.00 PR
19-02.50
17-09.50
16-07.00 PR
16-01.00 PR
15-00.50

Brunswick

Smithsburg

Clear Spring
Brunswick
Smithsburg
Clear Spring
Catoctin
Hancock
Smithsburg
Brunswick
Hancock
Catoctin

Smithsburg
Brunswick
Brunswick
Clear Spring
Catoctin
Smithsburg
Clear Spring
Hancock
Catoctin
Hancock

Brunswick
Clear Spring
Brunswick
Catoctin

Brunswick
Smithsburg
Brunswick
Smithsburg

Brunswick
Clear Spring
Smithsburg
Clear Spring
Catoctin
Smithsburg
Brunswick

4x800 Relay Varsity - Finals

1. Amy Tarcza
Jena Rhodes
Rebekah Shullenbarger
Elizabeth Willman
Amanda Hawbecker
Daylie Younker
Molly Brashears
Adriana Miller

11:24.48a

DNS

Shot Put - 4kg varsity - Finals

10 Joslyn Foltz
11 Maggie Williams
11 Izabell Corson
11 Ella Oleszczuk

9 Eden Smallwood
10 Allie Grossnickle
10 Lea Williams
10 Taylor Walls

®NOU A WN =

29-03.00
28-03.00 PR
25-09.00 PR
25-06.50
25-01.00
23-06.00
22-01.00
17-10.00

Discus - 1kg Varsity - Finals

10 Joslyn Foltz
11 Izabell Corson
11 Maggie Williams
10 Allie Grossnickle
11 Lindsay Aldridge
10 Lea Williams

9 Amy Davis
11 Ella Oleszczuk

®NOU A WN =

83-11
79-11
75-09 PR
67-07
67-04
63-03 PR
59-08
53-09

High Jump varsity - Finals

1. 11 Emma Wivell
2. 10 Nadia Remaley

4-08.00
4-06.00 PR

Pole Vault varsity - Finals

1. 12 Jena Rhodes
2. 11 Hannah Estep
3. 11 Lexi Zimmerman

9-00.00
7-00.00
6-06.00

Long Jump Varsity - Finals

1. 12 Caitlyn Lee

2. 9 Gabby DeMarco

3. 9 Grace Williams

4. 10 Adriana Miller

5. 11 Emma Stouffer
10 Aidan Faith

15-02.00 PR
14-06.75
14-02.25 PR
13-04.75 PR
12-09.50
SCR

Triple Jump Varsity - Finals

10 Aidan Faith
12 Caitlyn Lee
S Zion Barco
11 Emma Stouffer

AN

32-10.75

29-08.00 srR
29-01.50 PR
27-04.00 PR

Brunswick

Smithsburg

Hancock
Brunswick
Smithsburg
Catoctin
Brunswick
Smithsburg
Catoctin
Hancock

Hancock
Smithsburg
Brunswick
Smithsburg
Brunswick
Catoctin
Hancock
Catoctin

Catoctin
Brunswick

Brunswick
Brunswick
Smithsburg

Brunswick
Brunswick
Catoctin
Smithsburg
Hancock
Hancock

Hancock
Brunswick
Brunswick
Hancock
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8. 11 Joshua Glass 14-04.50 PR Catoctin

Triple Jump Varsity - Finals

1. 12 Addison Eckardt 42-03.50 PR Clear Spring
2. 11 Keller Knode 35-10.00 Clear Spring
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