

# MPSSAA 1A West Section 2 Championships

# Mens Results

#### 100 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Owen Brophy	11.54a PR	Smithsburg
2. 12 Addison Eckardt	11.58a	Clear Spring
3. 12 Jordan Johnson	11.78a	Brunswick
4. 12 Deshaun Lanier	11.79a SR	Smithsburg
5. 11 Jackson Acker	12.08a PR	Brunswick
6. 11 Joshua Glass	12.42a PR	Catoctin
7. 9 Gabriel Riling	13.92a	Catoctin
8. 10 Caleb Walls	14.40a	Hancock
9. 12 Kenton Yost	<b>18.07a</b> SR	Hancock
11 Jeremiah McCauley	DNS	Clear Spring

#### 200 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Owen Brophy	23.24a	Smithsburg
2. 12 Jordan Johnson	23.99a	Brunswick
3. 12 Deshaun Lanier	24.02a PR	Smithsburg
4. 11 Jackson Acker	24.70a PR	Brunswick
5. 11 Joshua Glass	26.12a	Catoctin
6. 9 Santiago Canadas Fraga	28.56a	Catoctin

#### 400 Meters Varsity - Finals

<ol> <li>10 Cameron Rejonis</li> </ol>	51.53a	Smithsburg
2. 11 Caleb Shullenbarger	54.50a	Brunswick
3. 11 Jon Mosley	56.09a	Brunswick
4. 9 Santiago Canadas Fraga	1:01.24a PR	Catoctin
5. 9 Gabriel Riling	1:01.58a PR	Catoctin
6. 11 Ethan Caudo	1:10.14a PR	Smithsburg

# 800 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 11 Caleb Shullenbarger	2:09.19a	Brunswick
2. 10 Cameron Rejonis	2:09.52a PR	Smithsburg
3. 10 Liam Fisher	2:11.89a	Smithsburg
4. 11 Benjamin Weatherhead	2:13.12a PR	Brunswick
5. 10 Alexander Contreras	2:19.85a	Catoctin
9 Timothy McCarthy	DNS	Catoctin
10 Emmanuel Enow	DNS	Clear Spring

# 1600 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 10 Liam Fisher	4:46.49a PR	Smithsburg
2. 10 Alexander Contreras	4:47.26a PR	9
3. 10 Ray Gibson	5:10.08a	Brunswick
4. 9 Morgon Corwine	5:16.63a	Brunswick
5. 11 Kyle West	5:34.95a	Smithsburg

# Womens Results

#### 100 Meters Varsity - Finals

12.91a PR 13.61a	Brunswick Smithsburg
14.07a PR	Smithsburg
14.40a PR	Catoctin
14.49a	Clear Spring
16.22a	Hancock
17.76a	Hancock
FS	Brunswick
DNS	Catoctin
	13.61a 14.07a PR 14.40a PR 14.49a 16.22a 17.76a FS

#### 200 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 10 Atiya Jackson	<b>26.50a</b> PR	Brunswick
2. 11 Lexi Zimmerman	<b>28.40a</b> PR	Smithsburg
3. 9 Ava Thompson	28.83a PR	Catoctin
4. 10 Amanda Hawbecker	<b>29.33a</b> PR	Smithsburg
5. 10 Kacey Perhach	<b>29.40a</b> PR	Catoctin
6. 11 Haley Stonebraker	30.59a	Clear Spring
7. 10 Morgan Jarrell	31.99a	Brunswick
8. 10 Taylor Walls	33.67a	Hancock
9. 10 Kayla Shaffer	39.41a PR	Hancock

#### 400 Meters Varsity - Finals

1.	12 Elizabeth Willman	59.72a PR	Brunswick
2.	11 Jenna Zentz	1:01.05a	Catoctin
3.	11 Lexi Zimmerman	1:03.98a PR	Smithsburg
4.	12 Amy Tarcza	1:04.05a SR	Brunswick
5.	9 Hope Brown	1:08.40a	Catoctin
6.	11 Izabell Corson	1:08.55a	Smithsburg

#### 800 Meters Varsity - Finals

1. 12 Elizabeth Willman	2:32.15a	Brunswick
2. 12 Rebekah Shullenbarger	2:32.65a SR	Brunswick
3. 11 Jenna Zentz	2:37.76a	Catoctin
4. 10 Adriana Miller	2:44.08a PR	Smithsburg
5. 12 Molly Brashears	3:03.26a	Smithsburg
9 Hope Brown	DNF	Catoctin
9 Callie Alkire	DNS	Clear Spring

#### 1600 Meters Varsity - Finals

1.	12 Jena Rhodes	5:54.25a	Brunswick
2.	10 Nadia Remaley	6:01.84a	Brunswick
3.	9 Jenna Conlev	6:07.72a	Catoctin

6.	9 Timothy McCarthy	6:13.71a	Catoctin	4. 9 Callie Alkire	6:58.46a	Clear Sprir
320	0 Meters Varsity -	Finals		3200 Meters Varsit	y - Finals	
<ol> <li>1</li> <li>1</li> </ol>	1 Sean Milligan 0 Alexander Contreras 1 Collin Bomysoad 1 Andrew McGillivray	10:49.52a 11:22.55a 11:29.16a 11:35.16a	Smithsburg Catoctin Brunswick Brunswick	<ol> <li>9 Jenna Conley</li> <li>9 Reilly Teague</li> <li>12 Alana Gantley</li> <li>12 Daylie Younker</li> </ol>	13:27.85a 13:41.09a 13:42.38a 13:50.79a	Catoctin Brunswick Brunswick Smithsburg
110	m Hurdles - 39"	Varsity - Fir	nals	100m Hurdles - 3	3" Varsity - Fir	nals
2. 1	0 Emmanuel Enow 0 Aaron Morales 1 Jared Reynolds	18.67a PR 18.78a 22.25a	Clear Spring Smithsburg Smithsburg	1. 10 Claire Hensley	20.61a PR	Clear Sprir
200				300m Hurdles - 3		
	m Hurdles - 36"			<ol> <li>10 Claire Hensley</li> <li>11 Izabell Corson</li> </ol>	58.29a 1:00.62a SR	Clear Sprir Smithsburg
2. 1	0 Emmanuel Enow 1 Jared Reynolds 0 Aaron Morales	47.14a PR 50.25a 50.32a	Clear Spring Smithsburg Smithsburg	4x100 Relay Varsit	v - Finals	
	2 Jevon Courtney  00 Relay Varsity -	53.56a	Brunswick	1. Caitlyn Lee Hannah Estep Kayla TeBeest	52.92a	Brunswick
1.	Jackson Acker Jevon Courtney Jackson Tuomey Jordan Johnson	47.74a	Brunswick	Atiya Jackson  2. Allison Kelly Ava Thompson Keira Taylor Jenna Glass	57.54a	Catoctin
2.	Deshaun Lanier Ethan Caudo Austin Smith Aaron Morales	48.57a	Smithsburg	3. Taylor Walls Amy Davis Aidan Faith Emma Stouffer	1:02.27a	Hancock
4x2	00 Relay Varsity -	Finals		4x200 Relay Varsit	y - Finals	
1.	Deshaun Lanier Ethan Caudo Aaron Morales Austin Smith	1:41.20a	Smithsburg	<ol> <li>Caitlyn Lee         Hannah Estep         Kayla TeBeest         Atiya Jackson     </li> </ol>	1:50.81a	Brunswick
2.	Jackson Acker Jevon Courtney Andrew Foster Jordan Johnson	1:42.75a	Brunswick	2. Allison Kelly Ava Thompson Kacey Perhach Jenna Glass	1:58.27a	Catoctin
4x4	00 Relay Varsity -	Finals		4x400 Relay Varsit	y - Finals	
1.	Jon Mosley Michael Johnson Andrew McGillivray Caleb Shullenbarger	3:53.20a	Brunswick	<ol> <li>Amy Tarcza         Morgan Jarrell             Lucy Virgilio         Elizabeth Willman     </li> </ol>	4:27.88a	Brunswick
2.	Cameron Rejonis Liam Fisher Jared Reynolds Sean Milligan	3:58.63a	Smithsburg	2. Emma Wivell Grace Williams Kacey Perhach Jenna Zentz	4:56.34a	Catoctin
3.	Joshua Glass Gabriel Riling Santiago Canadas Fraga	4:15.36a	Catoctin	3. Amanda Hawbecker Adriana Miller Molly Brashears	5:42.28a	Smithsburg

#### 4x800 Relay Varsity - Finals

1.	Ray Gibson	9:11.13a	Brunswick
	Andrew McGillivray		
	Benjamin Weatherhead		
	Caleb Shullenbarger		
2.	Kyle West	9:11.30a	Smithsburg
	Sean Milligan		
	Ethan Caudo		
	Cameron Reionis		

# 4x800 Relay Varsity - Finals

1.	Amy Tarcza	11:24.48a	Brunswick
	Jena Rhodes		
	Rebekah Shullenbarger		
	Elizabeth Willman		
	Amanda Hawbecker	DNS	Smithsburg
	Daylie Younker		
	Molly Brashears		
	Adriana Miller		

#### Shot Put - 12lb Varsity - Finals

41-02.00 PR 40-06.50 PR 40-01.00 39-06.50 37-07.00 PR 36-04.50 33-08.00 PR 32-04.00 22-04.00 PR	Clear Spring Brunswick Smithsburg Clear Spring Catoctin Hancock Smithsburg Brunswick Hancock
22-04.00 PR SCR	Hancock Catoctin
	40-01.00 39-06.50 37-07.00 PR 36-04.50 33-08.00 PR 32-04.00 22-04.00 PR

#### Shot Put - 4kg Varsity - Finals

2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	10 Joslyn Foltz 11 Maggie Williams 11 Izabell Corson 11 Ella Oleszczuk 9 Eden Smallwood 10 Allie Grossnickle 10 Lea Williams 10 Taylor Walls	29-03.00 28-03.00 PR 25-09.00 PR 25-06.50 25-01.00 23-06.00 22-01.00	Hancock Brunswick Smithsburg Catoctin Brunswick Smithsburg Catoctin Hancock
8.	10 Taylor Walls	17-10.00	Hancock

### Discus - 1.6kg Varsity - Finals

	_		
1.	11 Kyle Dwinnells	113-11	Smithsburg
2.	11 Scott Haste	106-01 PR	Brunswick
3.	12 William Richardson	101-03	Brunswick
4.	11 Jairik McCauley	94-04	Clear Spring
5.	11 Garrett Sullivan	90-06 PR	Catoctin
6.	12 Austin Smith	85-05 PR	Smithsburg
7.	11 Jeremiah McCauley	85-02	Clear Spring
8.	10 Caleb Walls	84-04	Hancock
9.	11 Wyatt Davis	72-08 PR	Catoctin
10.	9 Harmon Kerns	60-10 PR	Hancock

#### Discus - 1kg Varsity - Finals

<ol> <li>1. 10 Joslyn Foltz</li> <li>2. 11 Izabell Corson</li> <li>3. 11 Maggie Williams</li> <li>4. 10 Allie Grossnickle</li> <li>5. 11 Lindsay Aldridge</li> <li>6. 10 Lea Williams</li> <li>7. 9 Amy Davis</li> <li>8. 11 Flla Oleszczuk</li> </ol>	83-11 79-11 75-09 PR 67-07 67-04 63-03 PR 59-08 53-09	Hancock Smithsburg Brunswick Smithsburg Brunswick Catoctin Hancock
8. 11 Ella Oleszczuk	53-09	Catoctin

# High Jump Varsity - Finals

<ol> <li>12 Jackson Tuomey</li> </ol>	6-04.00 PR	Brunswick
2. 12 Addison Eckardt	6-02.00	Clear Spring
3. 11 Jon Mosley	5-04.00 PR	Brunswick
4. 11 Garrett Sullivan	5-02.00	Catoctin

# High Jump Varsity - Finals

1.	11 Emma Wivell	4-08.00	Catoctin
2.	10 Nadia Remaley	4-06.00 PR	Brunswick

# Pole Vault Varsity - Finals

1. 12 Jackson Tuomey	15-01.00	Brunswick
2. 11 Owen Brophy	10-06.00	Smithsburg
3. 11 Benjamin Weatherhead	8-00.00	Brunswick
4. 11 Kyle West	7-06.00	Smithsburg

# Pole Vault Varsity - Finals

1.	12 Jena Rhodes	9-00.00	Brunswick
2.	11 Hannah Estep	7-00.00	Brunswick
3.	11 Lexi Zimmerman	6-06.00	Smithsburg

# Long Jump Varsity - Finals

1. 12 Jackson Tuomey	20-09.75	Brunswick
2. 12 Addison Eckardt	20-09.00 PR	Clear Spring
3. 11 Owen Brophy	19-02.50	Smithsburg
4. 11 Keller Knode	17-09.50	Clear Spring
5. 11 Garrett Sullivan	16-07.00 PR	Catoctin
6. 11 Jared Reynolds	16-01.00 PR	Smithsburg
7. 12 Jevon Courtney	15-00.50	Brunswick

# Long Jump Varsity - Finals

14-06.75 14-02.25 PR 13-04.75 PR 12-09.50	Brunswick Brunswick Catoctin Smithsburg Hancock
12-09.50 SCR	Hancock Hancock
	14-06.75 14-02.25 PR 13-04.75 PR 12-09.50

# Triple Jump Varsity - Finals

1.	10 Aidan Faith	32-10.75	Hancock	
2.	12 Caitlyn Lee	<b>29-08.00</b> SR	Brunswick	
3.	9 Zion Barco	29-01.50 PR	Brunswick	
4.	11 Emma Stouffer	27-04.00 PR	Hancock	

8. 11 Joshua Glass 14-04.50 PR Catoctin

# Triple Jump Varsity - Finals

1. 12 Addison Eckardt
 2. 11 Keller Knode
 42-03.50 PR Clear Spring
 35-10.00 Clear Spring

2021 RunnerSpace.com 2021 Athletic.net - All rights reserved